
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028480-2023 

Contract

THE PROVISION OF CARE LEAVERS SUPPORTED
ACCOMODATION SERVICE

Bridgend County Borough Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028480
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d7f6  
Published 27 September 2023, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bridgend County Borough Council

Bridgend County Borough Council, Procurement Unit, Civic Offices, Angel Street

Bridgend

CF31 4WB

Email

tenders@bridgend.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1656643643

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028480-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028480-2023
mailto:tenders@bridgend.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bridgend.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Supported Accommodation

https://www.bridgend.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0417


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

THE PROVISION OF CARE LEAVERS SUPPORTED ACCOMODATION SERVICE

Reference number

B634

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bridgend County Borough Council wishes to award a range of supported accommodation
services for care experienced young people and care leavers between the ages of 16 and
21.

This comprises three separate contracts (Lots) as set out below:

Lot 1 - Care Leavers Intermediate Supported Accommodation Service

Lot 2 - Care Leavers Transitional Supported Accommodation Service and Step-Down
Service

Lot 3 - Rapid Supported Accommodation Service and Step-Down Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,526,720

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Intermediate Supported Accommodation Service

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Intermediate Supported Accommodation Service.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Transitional Supported Accommodation Service and Step-Down Service

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot



Page 5 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Transitional Supported Accommodation Service and Step-Down Service

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Rapid supported accommodation service and step-down accommodation service

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Rapid supported accommodation service and step-down accommodation service.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017543

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Intermediate Supported Accommodation Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/017543-2023


Page 7 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dewis Housing Ltd

47 Station Road, Port Talbot

NPT

SA131NW

Telephone

+44 1639882536

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £413,920

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Transitional Supported Accommodation Service and Step-Down Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 September 2023



Page 8 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Llamau

23-25 Cathedral Road

Cardiff

CF119HA

Telephone

+44 2920239585

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £515,840



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Rapid supported accommodation service and step-down accommodation service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dewis Housing Ltd

47 Station Road, Port Talbot

NPT

SA131NW

Telephone

+44 1639882536



Page 10 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £596,960

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:135001)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-18T07:59:55+0100
	TCPDF




